PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4835478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCOTT FULKERSON	11/24/2010
ALISHA HUBER	11/24/2010
GREGORY KEIM	11/23/2010
JACK AUGUST MARMORSTEIN	11/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSETTA STONE, LTD.	
Street Address:	135 WEST MARKET STREET	
City:	HARRISONBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14853304	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)416-7165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028356165

Email: docket@bakermckenzie.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 N. PEARL, SUITE 1500
Address Line 2: ATTN:PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10076351-50389855	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NHIA LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nhia Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat#page1.tif source=assignment-pat#page2.tif

PATENT 504788746 REEL: 045003 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No.: 737-025

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them: Assignor: Michael Scott Fulkerson having an address at 3257 Barrington Drive, Harrisonburg, VA 22801; Assignor: Alisha Huber having an address at 2303 Shoreshill Road Davion, Virginia 22821; Assignor: Gregory Keim having an address at 9033 Troutbeck Lane, Broadway, Virginia 22815; Assignor: Jack August Marmorstein having an address at 1210 Moffett Terrace, Harrisonburg, VA 22801; and Assignee: Rosetta Stone Ltd. having an address at 135 West Market Street, Harrisonburg, VA 22801. This assignment relates to the following patent application and/or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent": [X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2010, Serial No. 12/887,613, entitled PERFORMING A COMPUTERIZED TASK WITH DIVERSE DEVICES or] an issued United States patent, issued on ______, 20__, under United States Patent No. _____. Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be nesded to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan Gilman & Pergament LLP, 1480 Route 9 North, Suite 204, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document. The effective date of this assignment is November 24,2010. [Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

PATENT REEL: 045003 FRAME: 0257

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

Attorney Docket No.: 737-025

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
7000 mm	11-24-10	Michael Scott Fulkerson
First Assignor Signature		
Second Assignor Signature	11-24-10	Alisha Huber
Thirp Assignor Signature	<u> </u>	Gregory Keim
Fourth Assignor Signature		Jack August Marmorstein

City/County of Harrison Lucza:		
State of Vicginia U.S.A.:		
person named in and who executed the above instructions therein set forth.	frument, and acknow	y appeared Michael Scott Fulkerson to me known to be the ledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and eat this 27 day of 12 reached 2018 to horange.
		Notary Public PUBLIC PEG. 8160832 *
Cityreounty of Harrisonburg:		MY COMMISSION SEE EXPIRES OF BRIZERION SEE
State of Vicainia U.S.A.;		
		y appeared Alisha Huber to me known to be the person named hat she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	o set my hand and so	Louis I. No. 19 Public J.
* *		Notary Public BEG. #16683?
City/Gounty of Harrison buca		EXPINES DEPENDENT
State of Virginia, U.S.A.		
On this 22 day of 2 Ave 2010, named in and who executed the above instrument therein set forth.	before me personall, , and acknowledged	y appeared Gregory Keim to me known to be the person to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunb	o set my hand and so	eal this 2 day of Asvern Le 2010 INE 8
		Notaly Public # REG. #168832 *
City/Country of Harrison bury		MA COMMISSION SEASON
State of Virginia U.S.A.:		The Astronomy of the Control of the
	trument, and acknow	y appeared Jack. August Marmorstein to me known to be the ledged to me that he executed the same for the motany appropriate the post of Dovernoe 2010.
THE COLUMN TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	Land Control Control	PUBLIC PU

PATENT RECORDED: 02/22/2018 REEL: 045003 FRAME: 0258